Г
м
г
Ц
1
ы
ж
ш
ų
r.
г.
U
ш
ь
G
_
ľ
-
ľ
ı
г.
ĸ.
77
А
Ш
۳
۲.
ч

Form PTO-1395 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies	š);	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les)	
SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP.		SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE		
		Name: CORP.		
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?	Yes X No	1-1 KOYAKITA	1-CHOME	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		ITAMI-SHI, HYC)GO	
Assignment	Merger	664-0106		
	Marge!	JAPAN		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:		
x Other Change of Address	of Assignee	State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: Oc	tober 8, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No	
Application number(s) or pat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1111	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the exe		tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/993,454		B. Patent No.(s):		
111000,707	İ			
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA - LIANG LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 17368/013001		x Enclosed		
Street Address:		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500		X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
		(Form 2038 encloses	-	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
•	tate: Zip; X 77010		50-0591	
Troughor J.			page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original dod	nd belief, the foregoing info cument.	rmation is true and correct	t and any attached copy	
<u> </u>			October 8, 2010	
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	<u> </u>			

821742

PATENT REEL: 025113 FRAME: 0382

Docket No.: 17368/013001

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Tomoya Maekawa et al.

Application No.: 11/993,454

Filed: December 20, 2007

For: HIGH-STRENGTH PRESTRESSING STRAND,

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, AND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

USING THE SAME

Confirmation No.: 7337

Art Unit: 3765

Examiner: S. R. Hurley

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

NAME OF ASSIGNEE Sumitomo (SEI) Steel Wire Corp. (by right of the assignment

recorded at Reel 020281, Frame 0175)

FORMER ADDRESS 5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

541-0041

PRESENT (NEW ADDRESS) 1-1 Koyakita 1-chome Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan 664-0106

Dated: October 8, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan P. Osha

Registration No.: 33,986 OSHA · LIANG LLP

909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500

Houston, Texas 77010

(713) 228-8600

(713) 228-8778 (Fax)

821782

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 025113 FRAME: 0383